



🎹 ಅ೦ಚೆ ಇಲಾಖೆ-डाक विभाग - Department of Posts

KARNATAKA POSTAL CIRCLE

Souvenir Committee, Karnapex 2024

No.PHIL/KARNAPEX 2023-24/Souvenir Committee/01

Date 04 Nov 2023

To,

The Postmaster General,
Bangalore HQ Region/NK Region/SK region
Bengaluru 560001/Dharward 580001/Bengaluru 560001

Sir/Madam,

Subject: Call for articles on Philately for Souvenir of KARNAPEX 2024

Karnataka Postal Circle is organizing State Level Philately Exhibition — KARNAPEX during 5th-8th January 2024 at Sree Kanteerava Indoor Stadium, Kasturba Road, Bangalore -560027. A Souvenir will be released on KARNAPEX wherein various articles related to Philately will be included.

In this regard, following instructions are to be issued to

a) All division heads to widely circulate this notification among all post offices, public, philatelists, school philatelic clubs of the division and coordinate with them to share share the article related to Philately.

Details regarding submission of articles are enclosed in Annexure I

Regards, Secretary, Souvenir Committee, Karnapex 2024

Copy to(through email/social media):i) All state level /district level philatelic associations of Karnataka for widely circulating this notification among all the members for sharing the articles related to philately before 19.11.2023.

ii) Nodal officer KARNAPEX-2024 and Asst. Director Philately O/o CPMG, Karnataka Circle, Bengaluru-560 001 for uploading the notification in Karnapex website https://karnapex-2024.in/

ANNEXURE I

Notification on KARNAPEX 2024 for Invitation of Articles

Call for articles on Philately for Souvenir of KARNAPEX 2024

Last date of submission of articles is 19th Novemebr 2023.

Articles to be submitted on Email only: souvenirkarnapex2024@gmail.com

We welcome high quality work that focuses on research, development and analysis of various aspects of Philately.

Conditions for accepting the articles:

- 1. The paper/articles should be original work.
- 2. Word limit-800 words.
- 3. A good quality paper should not exceed 2 pages including relevant pictures photographs and other graphics.
- 4. The article/paper should be submitted in pdf format. Also, the set of illustrations/pictures should be submitted separately in jpg format and the written content in word format separately.
- 5. Along with the article, duly filled declaration on originality in the format enclosed below shall also be sent.
- 6. The article may be prepared in English / Kannada / Hindi

Softcopy of passport photo of the author, contact number, designation of the author to be supplied while sending the article through email.

All the paper/articles shall be evaluated and the souvenir committee KARNAPEX 2024 reserves the right to refuse any manuscript and to make suggestions and/or modifications before publication.

After sending the manuscript it should not be sent and submitted in any other journal before its publication in the souvenir of KARNAPEX 2024.

The article submitted should not contain anything which violates the religious/linguistic/gender sentiments.

Declaration to be submitted by the author(s):-

The author of the article should submit a covering lette	er stating
that,Name of Article:	_
Name of Author:	The manuscript
submitted	
is my original work.	
The manuscript has not been published and is not being for publication elsewhere in physical and electronic for the content and pictures/illustrations to be used in the publication	mat. I have the rights over
I undersigned author hereby assigns, conveys and other title, interests and copyright ownership of the above state committee of KARNAPEX 2024 with any suitable more purposes in the souvenir of KARNAPEX 2024 only.	ted article to the souvenir
Date & Place:	
Signature:	